## HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION N	١O.	21-
--------------	-----	-----

Introduced	by	Council	Meml	oer
------------	----	---------	------	-----

RESOLUTION APPROVING WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ALAMEDA COUNTY'S PLAN TO ADJUST RECYCLING RATES FOR MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS AND ISSUE REFUNDS FOR OVERCHARGES

WHEREAS, the City of Hayward holds a franchise agreement with Waste Management of Alameda County (WMAC) to provide solid waste, recycling, and organic materials collection, and processing services; and

WHEREAS, WMAC inadvertently overcharged 59 multi-family accounts for recycling services as listed in Attachment III of the staff report.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the Council hereby approves WMAC's plan to adjust recycling rates for multi-family customers and issue refunds for overcharges.

. 2021.

ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOTE:
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
	ATTEST: City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED A	AS TO FORM:
City Attorney	of the City of Hayward

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA